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CONCRETE-FLOAT
MODEL:XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL:XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
WARNING: Read and understand this entire manual before
operating or servicing this product. Failure to follow these
warnings and instructions can cause personal injury or
damage to valuable property.

 Avoid children using concrete floater. And this product is not a toy. Do
not allow children to play.

Assembly precautions
1.Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can
create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves during
assembly.
3. Keep assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol,
drugs or medication.
6. Product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled product
only.
7. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following
pages, please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap and
separate all parts in a clean work area. Please keep small spare parts out
of children's reach.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Sincerely thanks you for selecting the concrete floater. For your Safety and
proper operation, before you start to operate or carry out any maintenance
on this equipment, YOU MUST READ and STUDY this manual carefully.Be
sure to always keep it ready for reference.
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APPLICATION
concrete floater are widely used in concrete floor, cement floor, dam
construction, with high quality, good effect, fast speed, high efficiency,
reduce labor intensity, mainly applicable to cement concrete surface
leveling; hand-held pavement level, slurry scraping flat finishing manual
grinding leveling.

SPECIFICATION
Model XSJ23-G04 XSJ23-G05

Engine manual manual

Blade length(mm) 1200 1200

Blade width(mm) 300 300

Blade thickness(mm) 1.5 1.5

Handle length(m) 1.8 1.8

Handle quantity(pcs) 3 3

Assembly Diagram
Step1: assemble connector (not fasten the bolts too much)
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Step2: Assemble to the trowel together,fasten the bolts.

Step3: assemble handle with connector (handle can be rotated 360to
adjust the connector s gradient.)

Note:When installing, align the mounting holes. When inserting, press the
spring pin firmly with your finger until the handle can be inserted.
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Step4: Handle can be used one piece only,also can be joint together
according to working situation.

Package Contents

Part Description QTY

1 Handle 3
2 connector 1
3 Connector base 1

4 trowel 1



- 6 -

Address：Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Made In China
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

BÉTON-FLOAT
MODÈLE : XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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GARANTIES IMPORTANTES
AVERTISSEMENT : Lisez et comprenez l'intégralité de ce
manuel avant d'utiliser ou d'entretenir ce produit. Le
non-respect de ces avertissements et instructions peut
entraîner des blessures corporelles ou des dommages à des

biens de valeur.
 Évitez que les enfants utilisent un flotteur en béton . Et ce produit n’est

pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer .
Précautions de montage
1. Assemblez uniquement selon ces instructions. Un assemblage incorrect
peut créer des dangers.
2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité approuvées par l'ANSI et des gants de
travail robustes pendant l'assemblage.
3. Gardez la zone de rassemblement propre et bien éclairée.
4. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant l’assemblage.
5. Ne vous rassemblez pas lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous l’influence
de l’alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
6. Les capacités du produit s’appliquent uniquement au produit
correctement et complètement assemblé.
7. Pour plus d'informations concernant les pièces répertoriées dans les
pages suivantes, veuillez vous référer au schéma d'assemblage de ce
manuel. Déballez et séparez toutes les pièces dans une zone de travail
propre. Veuillez conserver les petites pièces de rechange hors de portée
des enfants.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

sincèrement d'avoir choisi le flotteur à béton . Pour votre sécurité et votre
bon fonctionnement, avant de commencer à utiliser ou à effectuer tout
entretien sur cet équipement, VOUS DEVEZ LIRE et ÉTUDIER
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attentivement ce manuel. Assurez-vous de toujours le garder prêt pour
référence.

APPLICATION
les flotteurs en béton sont largement utilisés dans les sols en béton, les
sols en ciment, la construction de barrages, avec une haute qualité, un bon
effet, une vitesse rapide, un rendement élevé, réduisent l'intensité du
travail, principalement applicables au nivellement de la surface en béton
de ciment ; niveau de chaussée à main, grattage de boue, finition plate,
nivellement de meulage manuel.

SPÉCIFICATION
Modèle XSJ23-G0 4 XSJ23-G0 5

Moteur manuel manuel

Longueur de la lame (mm) 1200 1200

Largeur de lame (mm) 300 3 heures 00

Épaisseur de la lame (mm) 1,5 1,5

Longueur du manche (m) 1.8 1.8

Quantité de poignées
( pièces )

3 3

Schéma d'assemblage
Étape 1 : assembler le connecteur (ne pas trop serrer les boulons)
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Étape 2 : Assemblez ensemble à la truelle, fixez les boulons.

Étape 3 : assembler la poignée avec le connecteur (la poignée peut être
tournée à 360° pour ajuster la pente du connecteur. )
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Remarque : lors de l'installation, alignez les trous de montage. Lors de
l'insertion, appuyez fermement sur la goupille à ressort avec votre doigt
jusqu'à ce que la poignée puisse être insérée .

Étape 4 : La poignée peut être utilisée d' une seule pièce , elle peut
également être assemblée selon à la situation de travail.

Contenu du colis
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Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Partie Description QTÉ _

1 Poignée 3
2 connecteur 1
3 Embase de connecteur 1

4 truelle 1
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Fabriqué en Chine
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

BETON-FLOAT
MODELL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSMASSNAHMEN
WARNUNG: Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses gesamte
Handbuch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt in Betrieb nehmen oder
warten. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen und
Anweisungen kann zu Verletzungen oder Sachschäden

führen.
 von Betonschwimmern durch Kinder . Und dieses Produkt ist kein

Spielzeug. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht spielen .
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage
1. Montieren Sie das Gerät nur gemäß dieser Anleitung. Durch
unsachgemäße Montage können Gefahren entstehen.
2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine ANSI-zugelassene Schutzbrille
und strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Halten Sie den Montagebereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
4. Halten Sie Unbeteiligte während der Montage vom Bereich fern.
5. Nicht aufbauen, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von
Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
6. Die Produkteigenschaften gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß und
vollständig montierte Produkte.
7. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden Seiten aufgeführten
Teilen finden Sie im Montagediagramm dieser Anleitung. Packen Sie alle
Teile aus und trennen Sie sie an einem sauberen Arbeitsplatz. Bitte
bewahren Sie kleine Ersatzteile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Betonschwimmer entschieden haben .
Zu Ihrer Sicherheit und zum ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb MÜSSEN SIE
dieses Handbuch sorgfältig LESEN und STUDIEREN, bevor Sie mit der
Bedienung oder Wartung dieses Geräts beginnen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass
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Sie es stets zum Nachschlagen bereithalten.

ANWENDUNG
Betonschwimmer werden häufig in Betonböden, Zementböden und
Dammkonstruktionen eingesetzt, mit hoher Qualität, guter Wirkung,
hoher Geschwindigkeit, hoher Effizienz, geringerer Arbeitsintensität ,
hauptsächlich anwendbar für die Nivellierung von
Zementbetonoberflächen; Handgeführte Straßenebene, Schlammschaben,
Flachbearbeitung, manuelles Schleifen, Nivellieren.

SPEZIFIKATION
Modell XSJ23-G0 4 XSJ23-G0 5

Motor Handbuch Handbuch

Klingenlänge (mm) 1200 1200

Klingenbreite (mm) 300 3 00

Klingenstärke (mm) 1.5 1.5

Grifflänge (m) 1.8 1.8

Griffmenge ( Stück ) 3 3

Montagediagramm
Schritt 1: Stecker zusammenbauen (Schrauben nicht zu fest anziehen)
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Schritt 2: Montieren Sie die Kelle zusammen und ziehen Sie die
Schrauben fest.

Schritt 3 : Griff mit Verbindungsstück zusammenbauen (Griff kann um
360° gedreht werden, um die Neigung des Verbindungsstücks
anzupassen.)
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Hinweis: Richten Sie bei der Installation die Montagelöcher aus. Beim
Einsetzen drücken Sie mit dem Finger fest auf den Federstift, bis sich der
Griff einführen lässt .

Schritt 4 : Der Griff kann nur als Teil verwendet werden , kann aber auch
entsprechend zusammengefügt werden zur Arbeitssituation.

Packungsinhalt
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Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Teil Beschreibung Q TY

1 Handhaben 3
2 Verbinder 1
3 Anschlusssockel 1

4 Kelle 1
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

In China hergestellt
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

CALCESTRUZZO GALLEGGIANTE
MODELLO: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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TUTELA IMPORTANTE
AVVERTENZA: leggere e comprendere l'intero manuale
prima di utilizzare o sottoporre a manutenzione questo
prodotto. La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze e
istruzioni può causare lesioni personali o danni a beni di

valore.
 Evitare che i bambini utilizzino il galleggiante in cemento . E questo

prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare .
Precauzioni per il montaggio
1. Assemblare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un montaggio improprio può
creare pericoli.
2. Indossare occhiali di sicurezza approvati ANSI e guanti da lavoro
pesanti durante il montaggio.
3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.
4. Tenere gli astanti lontani dall'area durante il montaggio.
5. Non montare in caso di stanchezza o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o
farmaci.
6. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo al prodotto correttamente e
completamente assemblato.
7. Per ulteriori informazioni riguardanti le parti elencate nelle pagine
seguenti, fare riferimento allo Schema di Montaggio di questo manuale.
Scartare e separare tutte le parti in un'area di lavoro pulita. Si prega di
tenere i piccoli pezzi di ricambio fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Grazie sinceramente per aver scelto il galleggiante in calcestruzzo . Per la
vostra sicurezza e il corretto funzionamento, prima di iniziare a utilizzare o
eseguire qualsiasi manutenzione su questa apparecchiatura, DOVETE
LEGGERE e STUDIARE attentamente questo manuale. Assicuratevi di
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tenerlo sempre pronto per riferimento.

APPLICAZIONE
i galleggianti in calcestruzzo sono ampiamente utilizzati nei pavimenti in
cemento, nei pavimenti in cemento, nella costruzione di dighe, con alta
qualità, buon effetto, alta velocità, alta efficienza, riducono l'intensità della
manodopera, applicabili principalmente al livellamento della superficie del
calcestruzzo cementizio; livello della pavimentazione manuale,
raschiamento dei liquami finitura piana livellamento manuale della
macinazione.

SPECIFICA
Modello XSJ23- G04 XSJ23- G05

Motore Manuale Manuale

Lunghezza lama (mm) 1200 1200

Larghezza lama (mm) 300 3 00

Spessore lama (mm) 1.5 1.5

Lunghezza della maniglia (m) 1.8 1.8

Quantità di maniglie ( pezzi ) 3 3

Schema di assemblaggio
Passaggio 1: assemblare il connettore (non serrare troppo i bulloni)
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Fase 2: assemblare insieme la cazzuola, fissare i bulloni.

Passaggio 3 : assemblare la maniglia con il connettore (la maniglia può
essere ruotata di 360 per regolare la pendenza del connettore) .
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Nota: durante l'installazione, allineare i fori di montaggio. Durante
l'inserimento, premere saldamente il perno a molla con il dito fino a quando
è possibile inserire la maniglia .

Passo 4 : La maniglia può essere utilizzata in un solo pezzo , può anche
essere unita insieme secondo alla situazione lavorativa.

Contenuto del pacco
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Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Parte Descrizione Q TÀ

1 Maniglia 3
2 connettore 1
3 Base del connettore 1

4 cazzuola 1
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Made in China
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

FLOTADOR DE HORMIGÓN
MODELO: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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CONSIDERACIONES IMPORTANTES
ADVERTENCIA: Lea y comprenda este manual completo
antes de operar o reparar este producto. El incumplimiento de
estas advertencias e instrucciones puede provocar lesiones
personales o daños a bienes valiosos.

 Evite que los niños utilicen flotadores de hormigón . Y este producto
no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen .

Precauciones de montaje
1. Ensamble únicamente de acuerdo con estas instrucciones. Un montaje
inadecuado puede crear peligros.
2. Utilice gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y guantes de trabajo
resistentes durante el montaje.
3. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia y bien iluminada.
4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el montaje.
5. No se reúna cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia de alcohol,
drogas o medicamentos.
6. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente al producto
ensamblado de manera adecuada y completa.
7. Para obtener información adicional sobre las piezas enumeradas en las
siguientes páginas, consulte el diagrama de montaje de este manual.
Desenvuelva y separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo limpia.
Mantenga las piezas de repuesto pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños.

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Sinceramente gracias por seleccionar el flotador de concreto . Para su
seguridad y funcionamiento adecuado, antes de comenzar a operar o
realizar cualquier mantenimiento en este equipo, DEBE LEER y
ESTUDIAR este manual detenidamente. Asegúrese de tenerlo siempre
listo para consultarlo.
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SOLICITUD
los flotadores de concreto se usan ampliamente en pisos de concreto,
pisos de cemento, construcción de presas, con alta calidad, buen efecto,
velocidad rápida, alta eficiencia, reducen la intensidad de mano de obra,
se aplican principalmente a la nivelación de superficies de concreto de
cemento; Nivel de pavimento manual, raspado de lodos, acabado plano,
nivelación de molienda manual.

ESPECIFICACIÓN
Modelo XSJ23-G0 4 XSJ23-G0 5

Motor manual manual

Longitud de la hoja (mm) 1200 1200

Ancho de la hoja (mm) 300 3 00

Grosor de la hoja (mm) 1.5 1.5

Longitud del mango (m) 1.8 1.8

Cantidad de manijas ( piezas ) 3 3

Diagrama de montaje
Paso 1: ensamble el conector (no apriete demasiado los pernos)
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Paso 2: Ensamble la paleta y apriete los pernos.

Paso 3 : ensamble la manija con el conector (la manija se puede girar 360
para ajustar el gradiente del conector) .
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Nota: Al instalar, alinee los orificios de montaje. Al insertarlo, presione
firmemente el pasador de resorte con el dedo hasta que se pueda insertar
el mango .

Paso 4 : El mango se puede utilizar de una sola pieza , también se puede
unir de acuerdo con a la situación laboral.

contenidos del paquete
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Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Parte Descripción CANTIDAD
_

1 Manejar 3
2 conector 1
3 Base del conector 1

4 paleta 1
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Hecho en china
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

PŁYWAK DO BETONU
MODEL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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WAŻNI OCHRONIARZE
OSTRZEŻENIE: Przed przystąpieniem do obsługi lub
serwisowania tego produktu należy przeczytać i zrozumieć
całą niniejszą instrukcję. Niezastosowanie się do tych
ostrzeżeń i instrukcji może spowodować obrażenia ciała lub

uszkodzenie cennego mienia.
 Unikaj dzieci korzystających z pływaka do betonu . A jego produkt nie

jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się .
Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
1. Montaż wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją. Nieprawidłowy montaż
może stworzyć zagrożenie.
2. Podczas montażu nosić zatwierdzone przez ANSI okulary ochronne i
wytrzymałe rękawice robocze.
3. Utrzymuj miejsce montażu w czystości i dobrze oświetlone.
4. Podczas montażu trzymaj osoby postronne z dala od obszaru.
5. Nie należy montować, gdy jest się zmęczonym lub pod wpływem
alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
6. Możliwości produktu dotyczą wyłącznie prawidłowo i całkowicie
zmontowanego produktu.
7. Dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części wymienionych na kolejnych
stronach można znaleźć na schemacie montażu w niniejszej instrukcji.
Rozpakuj i oddziel wszystkie części w czystym miejscu pracy. Małe części
zamienne należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

Serdecznie dziękujemy za wybór pływaka do betonu . Dla własnego
bezpieczeństwa i prawidłowego działania, przed rozpoczęciem obsługi lub
przeprowadzania jakichkolwiek prac konserwacyjnych tego urządzenia
MUSISZ dokładnie przeczytać i PRZEstudiować niniejszą instrukcję.
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Pamiętaj, aby zawsze mieć ją pod ręką.

APLIKACJA
pływak do betonu jest szeroko stosowany w podłogach betonowych,
podłogach cementowych, budowie tam, o wysokiej jakości, dobrym efekcie,
dużej prędkości, wysokiej wydajności, zmniejsza pracochłonność, ma
zastosowanie głównie do wyrównywania powierzchni betonu
cementowego; ręczna poziomnica do nawierzchni, zgarnianie gnojowicy
wykończenie płaskie, ręczne szlifowanie poziomowanie.

SPECYFIKACJA
Model XSJ23-G0 4 XSJ23-G0 5

Silnik podręcznik podręcznik

Długość ostrza (mm) 1200 1200

Szerokość ostrza (mm) 300 3 00

Grubość ostrza (mm) 1,5 1,5

Długość rączki (m) 1.8 1.8

Ilość uchwytów ( szt .) 3 3

Schemat montażu
Krok 1: zmontuj złącze (nie dokręcaj śrub zbyt mocno)
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Krok 2: Zmontuj razem z kielnią, przykręć śruby.

Krok 3 : zmontuj uchwyt z łącznikiem (uchwyt można obrócić o 360° ,
aby dostosować nachylenie łącznika).
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Uwaga: Podczas instalacji wyrównaj otwory montażowe. Podczas
wkładania należy mocno nacisnąć kołek sprężynujący palcem, aż będzie
można włożyć uchwyt .

Krok 4 : Uchwyt może być używany tylko w jednym kawałku , można go
także łączyć ze sobą zgodnie z wymaganiami do sytuacji w pracy.

Zawartość Paczki
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Szanghaj
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Część Opis P TY

1 Uchwyt 3
2 złącze 1
3 Podstawa złącza 1

4 kielnia 1
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

BETON-FLOAT
MODEL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN
WAARSCHUWING: Lees en begrijp deze gehele handleiding
voordat u dit product bedient of onderhoudt. Het niet opvolgen
van deze waarschuwingen en instructies kan persoonlijk letsel
of schade aan waardevolle eigendommen veroorzaken.

 een betonnen drijver gebruiken . En dit product is geen speelgoed.
Laat kinderen niet spelen .

Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor montage
1. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan
gevaren veroorzaken.
2. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en
stevige werkhandschoenen.
3. Houd de verzamelplaats schoon en goed verlicht.
4. Houd omstanders tijdens de montage uit de buurt.
5. Niet monteren als u moe bent of onder invloed bent van alcohol, drugs of
medicijnen.
6. Productmogelijkheden zijn alleen van toepassing op correct en volledig
gemonteerde producten.
7. Voor aanvullende informatie over de onderdelen die op de volgende
pagina's worden vermeld, verwijzen wij u naar het montageschema van
deze handleiding. Pak alle onderdelen uit en scheid ze van elkaar op een
schone werkplek. Bewaar kleine reserveonderdelen buiten het bereik van
kinderen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Hartelijk dank voor uw keuze voor de betondrijver . Voor uw veiligheid en
een goede werking MOET U, voordat u begint met het bedienen of
onderhouden van deze apparatuur, deze handleiding zorgvuldig LEZEN en
BESTUDEREN. Zorg ervoor dat u deze altijd bij de hand heeft als



- 3 -

naslagwerk.

SOLLICITATIE
betonnen drijvers worden veel gebruikt in betonnen vloeren,
cementvloeren, damconstructies, met hoge kwaliteit, goed effect, hoge
snelheid, hoog rendement, vermindering van de arbeidsintensiteit,
voornamelijk van toepassing op het egaliseren van
cementbetonoppervlakken; handmatig bestrating egaliseren, mest
schrapen, vlak afwerken, handmatig slijpen, egaliseren.

SPECIFICATIE
Model XSJ23-G0 4 XSJ23-G0 5

Motor handmatig handmatig

Bladlengte (mm) 1200 1200

Bladbreedte (mm) 300 3 00

Bladdikte (mm) 1.5 1.5

Lengte handvat (m) 1.8 1.8

Aantal handvat ( stuks ) 3 3

Montageschema
Stap 1: connector monteren (bouten niet te vast aandraaien)
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Stap 2: Monteer samen op de troffel, draai de bouten vast.

Stap 3 : monteer de handgreep met connector (handgreep kan 360
gedraaid worden om de helling van de connector aan te passen. )
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Opmerking: Lijn bij het installeren de montagegaten uit. Bij het insteken
drukt u met uw vinger stevig op de veerpin tot de handgreep erin kan .

Stap 4 : De handgreep kan slechts per stuk worden gebruikt , maar kan
ook worden samengevoegd volgens naar werksituatie.

Verpakkingsinhoud
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Deel Beschrijving AANTAL _

1 Hendel 3
2 aansluiting 1
3 Connectorbasis 1

4 troffel 1
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REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Gemaakt in China
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

BETONG-FLÖTA
MODELL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: XSJ23-G04/XSJ23-G05

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONCRETE-FLOAT
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VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER
VARNING: Läs och förstå hela denna manual innan du
använder eller servar denna produkt. Underlåtenhet att följa
dessa varningar och instruktioner kan orsaka personskada
eller skada på värdefull egendom.

 Undvik att barn använder betongfloater . Och hans produkt är inte en
leksak. Låt inte barn leka .

Försiktighetsåtgärder vid montering
1. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa
faror.
2. Bär ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar vid
montering.
3. Håll monteringsområdet rent och väl upplyst.
4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
5. Sätt dig inte ihop när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller
mediciner.
6. Produktegenskaper gäller endast för korrekt och färdigmonterad
produkt.
7. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på följande sidor, se
monteringsdiagrammet i denna manual. Packa upp och separera alla delar
på ett rent arbetsområde. Förvara små reservdelar utom räckhåll för barn.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

S uppriktigt tack för att du valde betongfloatern . För din säkerhet och
korrekt drift, innan du börjar använda eller utföra något underhåll på denna
utrustning, MÅSTE DU LÄSA och STUDERA denna handbok noggrant. Se
till att alltid ha den redo för referens.
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ANSÖKAN
betongfloater används i stor utsträckning i betonggolv, cementgolv,
dammkonstruktion, med hög kvalitet , god effekt, snabb hastighet, hög
effektivitet, minska arbetsintensiteten, främst tillämplig på
cementbetongytor; handhållen trottoarnivå, slamskrapa platt
efterbehandling manuell slipning.

SPECIFIKATION
Modell XSJ23-G0 4 XSJ23-G0 5

Motor manuell manuell

Bladlängd (mm) 1200 1200

Bladbredd (mm) 300 3 00

Bladtjocklek (mm) 1.5 1.5

Handtagslängd (m) 1.8 1.8

Handtagsmängd ( st ) 3 3

Monteringsdiagram
Steg 1: montera kopplingen (dra inte åt bultarna för mycket)
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Steg 2: Sätt ihop glättaren, fäst bultarna.

Steg 3 : montera handtaget med kontakten (handtaget kan roteras 360
för att justera kontaktens lutning.)

Obs: Justera monteringshålen vid installation. När du sätter i, tryck på
fjäderstiftet ordentligt med fingret tills handtaget kan sättas in .
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Steg 4 : H and le kan endast användas i ett stycke , kan också fogas ihop
med till arbetssituationen.

paket innehåll

Del Beskrivning Q TY

1 Hantera 3
2 kontakt 1
3 Anslutningsbas 1

4 murslev 1
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Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

Tillverkad i Kina
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